

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11758 of 2025****AMIT KUMAR DUBEY *versus* HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/10/2025	Mr. Rohan Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondent No. 1/High Court. This matter would be an exception to this Bench. Registry is directed to place the matter before another Bench, in which, I (Narendra Kumar Vyas, J.) am not a member. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	