

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11758 of 2025****AMIT KUMAR DUBEY *versus* HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

03/11/2025	Shri Amit Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner. Shri Dhiraj Wankhede, appearing through Video Conferencing, with Ms. Shreya Daga, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 on advance copy. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, an application for amendment in sub para 3 of para 10 of the writ petition.

On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application I.A. No. 01/2025, the same is allowed.

The petitioner is permitted to do necessary correction in the writ petition by three days.

List this case in the next week.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Shoaib