

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11758 of 2025****AMIT KUMAR DUBEY *versus* HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

03/03/2026	Shri Amit Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner. Shri Dhiraj k. Wankhede, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Shri Malay Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent No. 13. Shri Malay Shrivastava, learned counsel, seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

Learned counsel for the appellant also seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by Mr. Dhiraj K. Wankhede, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

Two weeks' time is granted.

List this case on 23.03.2026.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge