



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 11758 of 2025

Amit Kumar Dubey **Versus** High Court Of Chhattisgarh & Ors

23/03/2026 Amardeep	Mr. Amit Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel for the respondent No.1. Ms. Isha Rajak learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent No.13. Learned counsel for the respondent No.13 seeks two days time to file reply. In view of the above, one week time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent No.13 to file reply, thereafter, list the case on <u>13/04/2026</u>. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
--	---